PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Randall R. Good	06/07/2006
Benjamin A. Lagrange	06/06/2006
Gary C. Liotta	06/12/2006
Jonathan D. Crim	06/05/2006
Stephen P. Wassynger	06/07/2006
Anthony A. Chiurato	06/06/2006
James W. Vehr	06/12/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	One River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11423795

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500114499

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

4048538000 Phone:

Email: daniel.warren@sablaw.com Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree St., NE Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19441-0148

PATENT

REEL: 017772 FRAME: 0275

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel J. Warren
Total Attachments: 8	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, RANDALL RICHARD GOOD, of 811 Worchester Place, Simpsonville, SC 29680; BENJAMIN ARNETTE LAGRANGE of 18 Briarberry Court, Greer, SC 29651; GARY CHARLES LIOTTA of 2 Artesian Court, Simpsonville, SC 29681; JAMES WILLIAM VEHR of P.O. Box 108, Travelers Rest, SC 29690, JONATHAN DAVID CRIM of 957 Glenverness Drive, Marietta, GA 30068: STEPHEN PAUL WASSYNGER of 200 River Walk Blvd., Simpsonville, SC 29681, and ANTHONY AARON CHIURATO of 100 Riverfront lane. Simpsonville, SC 29681; hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled "ENHANCED BUCKET VIBRATION SYSTEM":

<u>X</u>	executed concurrent	y herewith,	
	signed as of	or	
	filed on	having Serial Number	

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees

AO 1472750 L

Title: ENHANCED BUCKET VIBRATION SYSTEM

Attorney Docket No.: 19941.0148

Page 2

to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

RANDALL R. GOOD Date: 6/7/06

Luke T Amongung

Witness

Date: 6/2//26

Witness

Date: 6/67/66

Matthew D. Coller

Title: "ENHANCED BUCKET VIBRATION SYSTEM

Attorney Docket No.: 19941.0148

Page 3

Benjamin 4 Lagrany Date: 6/6/06

BENJAMIN A. LAGRANGE

Witness Lagrand Cam 1/2 Legion 17

yyiness Date: <u>/a//a////</u>

Jan January

Witness/ Date: 6/6/06

AO 1472756.1

Title: "ENHANCED BUCKET VIBRATION SYSTEM

Attorney Docket No.: 19941.0148

Page 4

Date: __06/12/06

James W. Vehr

Like J. Ammany

6/12/06

Brad Boyer

Title: "ENHANCED BUCKET VIBRATION SYSTEM

Attorney Docket No.: 19941.0148

Page 5

JAMES W. VEHR

-₩itness

Luke J. Ammann

Date: 6/12/06

GARY C. WOTTH

Brad Boyer

Title: "ENHANCED BUCKET VIBRATION SYSTEM

Attorney Docket No.: 19941.0148

Page 6

- Digwaths	w Cin	Date:	6.5-	2006
JONATHAN D.	CRIM	***************************************		
State of Georgia	a SS:			
County of	ko ku			
above named J(who executed th	/ of <u> </u>	to me personent, who ack	nally known knowledged	as the individual to me that he/she
Seal	Loud,		Jennin, Jennin	14. 20.14.
	(Notary	Public)		

AO 1472750.1

Title: "ENHANCED BUCKET VIBRATION SYSTEM

Attorney Docket No.: 19941.0148

Page 7

STEPHEN P. WASSYNGER

Luke J. Ammany

Witness

Date: 6/07/06

Witness / /

JOHN D WARD JE.

Date:

AO 1472750.1

Title: ENHANCED BUCKET VIBRATION SYSTEM

Attorney Docket No.: 19941.0148

Page 8

ANTHONY A. CHIURATO

Date: <u>06-06-06</u>

Witness / Humandal Garid J Humanes &

Date: 6-6-6

Witness J SZE BUN ERION CHAN

Date: José

AO 1472750 I

PATENT REEL: 017772 FRAME: 0284

RECORDED: 06/13/2006